

Western World Insurance Company P.O. Box 33005 St. Petersburg, FL 33733-8005 Customer Service: 1-800-449-8842 Claims: 1-800-725-9472 PFL 99.040 0416 0702721 9/07/16

629 00001 PFLD RGLR

Policy Number 09 PFP0034847 00

Effective Date 9/15/16 - 9/15/17

Date of Notice 9/07/16

Insured
MF HOMES LLC
465 ORRICK LN
GREENEVILLE TN 37743-7239

LEVI & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE LLC 2790 N FEDERAL HWY STE 300 BOCA RATON FL 33431-7784

Required Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form

Property Address: 141 NW 41ST CT, POMPANO BEACH, FL 33064-2634

Dear MF HOMES LLC,

Thank you for your recent payment for flood insurance. Based on the amount paid by you or your lender, it appears that the option to purchase a Private Flood Alternative (PFA) policy has been selected. We are unable to issue your Private Flood Insurance policy as we did not receive the required **Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form** with your signature. In order to continue processing your PFA policy, we are required to obtain your signature on the enclosed form. We have provided a postage paid envelope as well as a copy of the form for your convenience.

If we do not receive the Signed **Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form** required to issue the Private Flood by the effective date of the NFIP policy we will be required to issue you a NFIP policy. Since the NFIP policy requires an additional premium payment, we will need you or your lender to submit the extra funds to keep your coverage at the current limits. If we do not receive these funds by the effective date of the NFIP policy, your policy will be issued at reduced coverages up to the amount of funds received. You may use the enclosed postage paid envelope for your convenience.

Due Date for additional payment or Signed **Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form: Due Date** 9/15/16

OR

Amount Due to bring NFIP premium to original offered coverage if this option is selected: **Amount Due** \$69.34

Please sign and return the enclosed form or have the extra NFIP funds submitted to our office by the due date listed above to ensure continuous coverage.

If you prefer to fax or email your signed required **Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form**, please fax it to (800) 850-3299 or email it to surplus@weareflood.com. You also have the option to e-sign the required Disclosure/Acknowledgement Form on our website at www.myfloodpayment.com. Or if you prefer to pay your additional NFIP premium by credit card or electronic check that can be done on-line at www.myfloodpayment.com.

In the event you have questions concerning this matter, please don't hesitate to contact our office via email at surplus@weareflood.com or by phone (800) 449-8842.

Sincerely,
Private Flood Customer Service
Wright National Flood Insurance Services, LLC
Wright Flood Insurance Services, LLC in California



09 PFP0034847 00

Property Address 141 NW 41ST CT POMPANO BEACH FL 33064-2634 Agent (561)353-1234

LEVI & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE
LLC
2790 N FEDERAL HWY STE 300
BOCA RATON FL 33431-7784

ADDITIONAL COPIES SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:
First Mortgagee
Loan MF-7
LEGACY BANK OF FLORIDA
COMMERCIAL LOAN DIVISION
ISAOA ATIMA
2300 GLADES RD STE 140W
BOCA RATON FL 33431-8516





Wright National Flood Insurance Services, LLC Wright Flood Insurance Services, LLC in California P.O. Box 33005

St. Petersburg, FL 33733-8005 Customer Service: 1-800-449-8842

Claims: 1-800-725-9472

Proposal Number 09 PFP0034847 00 09 1151182043

629 00001 PFLD RGLR

Date of Notice 9/07/16

WPM 99.005 0715

0702721

9/07/16

LEVI & ASSOCIATES INSURANCE 2790 N FEDERAL HWY STE 300 BOCA RATON FL 33431-7784

MF HOMES LLC 465 ORRICK LN GREENEVILLE TN 37743-7239

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURES & ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THIS INSURANCE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES LAW. PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS LINES CARRIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT OF ANY RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLIGATION OF AN INSOLVENT UNLICENSED INSURER.

02

SURPLUS LINES INSURERS POLICY RATES AND FORMS ARE NOT APPROVED BY ANY FLORIDA REGULATORY AGENCY.

Sign, separate and return with payment coupon to accept.

At my direction, my agent has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer. I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used in the admitted market. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. The full risk rate for flood insurance may be applied if the property is to be later insured by the National Flood Insurance Program.

Proposal Number: 09 PFP0034847

Insured Signature

09 PFP0034847 00 09 1151182043 02

